Stabilized Value Capped @ 5.% $29,173,992 Interest Rate 6.50%

Est Rehab/Upgrade @ $/unit $0 Date Due 10 Years Tax Rate (2024) 2.014811

Est. Entrepreneurial Profit $0 Est Res for Repl/Unit/Yr $300 2024 Tax Assessment $12,198,052

Est. Carry to Stabilization $0 Yield Maintenance Pre-Payment Penalty Est 2024 Taxes $245,768

Calculation of Value $29,173,992 Transfer Fee 1%+app+legal Est Future Tax Assessment $12,198,052

Est Future Taxes $245,768

Current Street Rent with a 15% Increase 2,905,835 $242,153 / Mo

Estimated Gross Scheduled Income 2,905,835 $242,153 / Mo Number of Units 203

Estimated Loss to Lease (2% of Total Street Rent) (58,117) 2% Avg Unit Size 778

Estimated Vacancy (7% of Total Street Rent) (203,408) 7%

Est Concessions and  Rental Losses (2% of Total Street Rent) (58,117) 2% Net Rentable Area 139,995

Estimated Utilities Income (entry for franchise tax purposes) 171,000 $842 / Unit / Yr Land Area (Acres) 5.68

Estimated Other Income 120,611 $594 / Unit / Yr Units per Acre 35.770

Estimated Total Rental Income 2,877,804

ESTIMATED TOTAL PRO-FORMA INCOME 2,877,804 $239,817 / Mo

9 Mo Avg Income Annualized

EXPENSE

Fixed Expenses
Taxes $239,470 $1,180 per Unit $245,768 $1,211 per Unit 2023 Tax Rate & Future Assessment

Insurance $240,471 $1,185 per Unit $240,471 $1,185 per Unit

Total Fixed Expense $479,941 $486,239
$2,364 per Unit $2,395 per Unit

Utilities
Electricity $144,358 $711 per Unit $144,358 $711 per Unit

Water & Sewer $253,460 $1,249 per Unit water leak discovered & repaired in Sept. $126,730 $624 per Unit after implementing water saving devices

Gas $25,344 $125 per Unit $25,344 $125 per Unit

Telephone & Internet $2,889 $14 per Unit $2,889 $14 per Unit

Trash $24,367 $120 per Unit $24,367 $120 per Unit

Total Utilities $450,418 $323,688
$2,219 per Unit $1,595 per Unit

Other Expenses
General & Admin & Marketing $25,072 $124 per Unit $52,780 $260 per Unit

Repairs & Maintenance $56,738 $279 per Unit $101,500 $500 per Unit

Labor Costs $261,322 $1,287 per Unit $287,454 $1,416 per Unit

Contract Services $20,531 $101 per Unit $20,531 $101 per Unit

Management Fees $70,536 2.99% $347 per Unit $86,013 2.99% $424 per Unit

Total Other Expense $434,199 $548,278

$2,139 per Unit $2,701 per Unit

Total Operating Expense $1,364,558 $6,722 per Unit $1,358,205 $2,701 per Unit

Reserve for Replacement $60,900 $300 per Unit $60,900 $300 per Unit

Total Expense $1,425,458 $7,022 per Unit $1,419,105 $6,991 per Unit

Net Operating Income (Actual Underwriting) $934,522 $1,458,700

Asking Price Market Market

Cap Rate #VALUE! #VALUE!

Proposed Debt 0 0

Equity #VALUE! #VALUE!

Estimated Debt Service #VALUE! #VALUE!

Cash Flow #VALUE! #VALUE!

Cash on Cash #VALUE! #VALUE!

Other Expenses

$2,877,804$2,359,980

FIXED EXPENSES FIXED EXPENSES

Fixed Expenses

Utilities

Other Expenses

DISCLAIMER:  The information contained herein has been obtained from sources that we deem reliable.  We have no reason to doubt the accuracy of the information, but we have not verified it and make no guaranty, warranty or representation about it.  It is your resonsibility to independently confirm its accuracy and completeness.  We have not determined whether the property complies